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___________________________________________________________________OFFICE OF THE ACTING DIRECTOR: ENTERPRISE RISK AND INTEGRITY MANAGEMENT
Steve Vukile Tshwete Complex, Zone 6 Zwelitsha, 5608, Private Bag X0032, Bhisho, 5605 REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA:
Enquiries: Mr L Njobe. Tel: 040 608 4685/4766 .  Fax :086 759 8413. Email: luthando.njobe@ecdoe.gov.za  
Website: www.eceducation.gov.za 





E-mail: tokomoniwa@yahoo.com


DEPARTMENT ADMINISTRATORS & CONTACT DETAILS
	DISTRICT
	NAME
	CONTACT NUMBER
	EMAIL ADDRESS

	CHRIS HANI WEST
	· Mr M. Ndembe
	063 620 4275
	madoda.ndembe@ecdoe.gov.za

	CHRIS HANI EAST
	· Ms S. Tshingilane
· Ms B. Ngxangana
	083 287 9013
073 146 3670
	sibongile.tshingilane@ecdoe.gov.za
ngxanganbongeka@gmail.com

	ALFRED NZO        EAST       
	· Buyiswa Mdleleni

· Ms N. Ngetu

	073 240 9102
083 743 6018
	Buyiswa.mdleleni@ecdoe.gov.za
Nogolide.ngetu@ecdoe.gov.za

	ALFRED NZO WEST
	· Ms K. Kok
· Ms P. Nogwaza
	073 751 2277
078 903 4430
	Kholeka.kok@gmail.com
phelokazi.nogwaza@ecdoe.gov.za

	O.R. TAMBO INLAND
	· Ms Nosisa Jojo
· Ms F. Pamla
	[bookmark: _GoBack]071 897 5726
073 372 2174
	Nosisa.jojo@ecdoe.gov.za
fpamla@gmail.com

	O.R. TAMBO COASTAL
	· Ms N. Mgidi

· Mr S. Tshatshelo
	083 347 0302
063 186 3651
	Nondumiso.mgidi@ecdoe.gov
sipumle.tshatshelo@gmail.com

	AMATHOLE WEST
	· Ms P. Mpengesi
	083 857 7050
	phumla.mpengesi@ecdoe.gov.za

	AMATHOLE EAST
	· Mr Sivuyile Mgoqi
	083 735 7431
	Sivuyile.mgoqi@ecdoe.gov.za

	NELSON MANDELA BAY
	· Mr V. Madonci
· Ms L. Mbanjwa
	064 602 1321
082 366 8686/ 041 995 4072
	viwe.madonci@gmail.com
mbanjwaluyanda@gmail.com

	SARAH BAARTMAN
	· Dr Nkosana Bilatyi

· Ms Nelisa Goni
	084 603 7306/ 064 140 1724
083 402 1082/ 073 159 3667
	bilityinkosana@gmail.com
goninelisa@gmail.com

	JOE GQABI
	· Mr S. Moeketsi

· Ms N. Poswa
	073 114 9917
066 479 5167

	morulanejss@gmail.com
Nomvuyo.poswa@ecdoe.gov.za
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